
From: Curtis, Jeffery S
To: Kruchell, Carrie L.; Smith, Michell M.; Perrigan, Glen; Mitchell, Cheryl L
Cc: Thompson, Scott; Valentine, Sarah K
Subject: RE: "Safety-Kleen Orange Park Facility"
Date: Friday, July 16, 2021 2:13:07 PM
Attachments: image001.png

The truck arrived and left this morning with the containers.
 

From: Kruchell, Carrie L. <Carrie.L.Kruchell@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Sent: Friday, July 16, 2021 7:29 AM
To: Curtis, Jeffery S <Jeff.Curtis@safety-kleen.com>; Smith, Michell M.
<Michell.M.Smith@FloridaDEP.gov>; Perrigan, Glen <Glen.Perrigan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Mitchell,
Cheryl L <Cheryl.L.Mitchell@FloridaDEP.gov>
Cc: Thompson, Scott <Scott.Thompson@safety-kleen.com>; Valentine, Sarah K
<Sarah.K.Valentine@floridadep.gov>
Subject: RE: "Safety-Kleen Orange Park Facility"
 
Received, thank you, Jeff.
 
The Department intends to send out a guidance memo in the next couple of days to address the
current situation.
 
If you would please, just let us know when the HW containers have been picked up from S-K OP. 
Thanks again.
 
 
Kind regards,
 

Carrie
 
Carrie L. Kruchell, P.G.
RCRA
850-245-8765
Carrie.L.Kruchell@FloridaDEP.gov
M:9-5; T-F: 8-4
 

From: Curtis, Jeffery S <Jeff.Curtis@safety-kleen.com> 
Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2021 4:45 PM
To: Kruchell, Carrie L. <Carrie.L.Kruchell@FloridaDEP.gov>; Smith, Michell M.
<Michell.M.Smith@FloridaDEP.gov>; Perrigan, Glen <Glen.Perrigan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Mitchell,
Cheryl L <Cheryl.L.Mitchell@FloridaDEP.gov>
Cc: Thompson, Scott <Scott.Thompson@safety-kleen.com>
Subject: "Safety-Kleen Orange Park Facility"
 
Good afternoon Carrie,
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Please find the attached letter describing the 10-day hazardous waste container exceedance we
discussed yesterday afternoon.  Let me know if anyone has questions or if you require additional
information.
 
Thank you,
Jeff
 

Jeff Curtis  Sr. Environmental Compliance Mgr. |  Safety-Kleen  | A Clean Harbors Company
|  Boynton Beach, FL  |  jeff.curtis@safety-kleen.com

561.600.3076 (o)  | 561.523.4719 (c) |  561.731.1696 (f)  |  safety-kleen.com

 
Safety Starts With Me! Live it 3-6-5
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